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CAVAT 2770
Sandra To "Fox, Lori" <lfox@louisberger.com>
Hamilton/DENVER/NPS e
10/14/2010 03:07 AM
bce

Subject RE: Beach driving[]

Hi Lori,

Why would the beach driving description forwarded yesterday go into socio rather than in the Visitor
Experience, Number and Distribution of ORVs at the Seashore section? Maybe after Table 37.1?

Thanks.
Sandy

Sandy Hamilton

Environmental Protection Specialist

National Park Service - Environmental Quality Division
Academy Place

P.O. Box 25287

Denver CO 80225

PH: (303) 969-2068

FAX: (303) 987-6782
"Fox, Lori" <Ifox@louisberger.com>

"Fox, Lori"
<ifox@Iouisberger.com> To <Sandra_Hamilton@nps.gov>
10/13/2010 07:45 PM "

Subject RE: Beach driving

Thanks Sandy,

The attached was inserted in chapter 3. Please see the attached for suggested
language back in the visitor use section. Let me know if you have any
comments.

Lori

Lori Fox
Deputy Director, Denver Operations/Senior Planner

Direct 303-985-6602

Main 303-985-6600

Mobile 301-461-8772

Fax 303-984-4942

The Louis Berger Group, Inc. | 12596 West Bayaud Street| Suite 201 | Lakewood,

CO 80228-2031 | www.louisberger.com

This message, including any attachments hereto, may contain privileged and/or
confidential information and is intended solely for the attention and use of
the intended addressee(s). If you are not the intended addressee, you may
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neither use, copy, nor deliver to anyone this message or any of its
attachments. In such case, you should immediately destroy this message and its
attachments and kindly notify the sender by reply mail. Unless made by a
person with actual authority conferred by The Louis Berger Group, Inc.,

(Berger) the information and statements herein do not constitute a binding
commitment or warranty by Berger. Berger assumes no responsibility for any
misperceptions, errors or misunderstandings. You are urged to verify any
information that is confusing and report any errors/concerns to us in writing.

————— Original Message-----

From: Sandra Hamilton@nps.gov [mailto:Sandra Hamiltonenps.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2010 4:40 PM

To: Fox, Lori

Subject: Beach driving

last changes are in track changes

The info on p. 291 under Number and Distribution of ORVs at the Seashore, 2nd
paragraph needs to be updated and provide a lead-in to the attached, maybe
noting the similarity with the counts from 2008 for Memorial Day and July 4th
as far as which ramps were most heavily used.

I'm on another call right now., but will be here until 5;30 if you can send me
some text to look at. Thanks.

(See attached file: Beach Driving 20101001 mbm cm sh with suggestions from
Butch 101310 RTI sh.docx) Sandy Hamilton Environmental Protection Specialist
National Park Service - Environmental Quality Division Academy Place P.O. Box
25287 Denver CO 80225

PH: (303) 969-2068

FAX: (303) 987-6782

ramp count update.pdf
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"Mansfield, Carol A." To <Sandra_Hamilton@nps.gov>

<carolm@rti.org>
@ 9 cC <Butch_Street@nps.gov>, <Mike_Murray@nps.gov>,

10/13/2010 06:26 PM "Loomis, Ross" <rloomis@rti.org>
bce

Subject RE: FW: beach driving (CH 3) using roundtrips - please
review ASAP

That's good, thank you.

Carol

----- Original Message-----

From: Sandra_Hamilton@nps.gov [mailto:Sandra Hamilton@nps.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2010 7:33 PM

To: Mansfield, Carol A.

Cc: Butch Street@nps.gov; Mansfield, Carol A.; Mike Murray@nps.gov;
Loomis, Ross

Subject: Re: FW: beach driving (CH 3) using roundtrips - please review
ASAP

Thanks, Everyone.

CAROL: I changed "we" to "RTI" a few places so it fits better in the
style of the FEIS writing, and I inserted "and" between "were added
together"

and "averaged" in the sentence below:

Each selected day, field staff traveled to two randomly selected
clusters

of ramps and beaches and spent two hours counting the number of vehicle

roundtrips on each of two ORV ramps (the numbers of entrances and exits

were added together averaged to provide the estimated number of
roundtrips

gince each vehicle that entered the beach through a vehicle access ramp

also exited the beach, though not necessarily at the same ramp).

If that's not correct and it should stay as written, please let me know.
Here's it is with those changes.

(See attached file: Beach Driving 20101001 mbm cm sh with suggestions
from Butch 101310 RTI sh.docx) Sandy Hamilton Environmental Protection
Specialist National Park Service - Environmental Quality Division
Academy Place P.O. Box 25287 Denver CO 80225

PH: (303) 969-2068



FAX: (303) 987-6782

"Mansfield, Carol

A'il
ccarolm@rti.orgs
To
10/13/2010 03:23
PM
cc
Subject
Hi Sandy,

I made a few minor edits.

Carol

————— Original Message-----
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<Sandra_Hamilton@nps.govs,
<Mike Murray@nps.govs>,

<Butch_Street@nps.gov>

"Mansfield, Carol A."
<carolm@rti.orgs>, "Loomis, Ross"

<rloomis@rti.org>

FW: beach driving (CH 3) using

roundtrips - please review ASAP

From: Sandra_ Hamilton@nps.gov [mailto:Sandra Hamilton@nps.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, October 13,

2010 2:37 PM

To: Mike Murray@nps.gov; Mansfield, Carol A.; Butch Street@nps.gov
Subject: beach driving (CH 3) using roundtrips - please review ASAP
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Please let me know ASAP if this works for you. It has "roundtrips"
instead of accesses, or entrances, or entrances or exits. Thanks..

(See attached file: Beach Driving 20101001 mbm cm sh with suggestions
from Butch 101210 RTI sh clean.docx)

Sandy Hamilton

Environmental Protection Specialist

National Park Service - Environmental Quality Division Academy Place
P.O. Box 25287 Denver CO 80225

PH: (303) 969-2068

FAX: (303) 987-6782

(See attached file: Beach Driving 20101001 mbm cm sh with suggestions
from Butch 101210 RTI sh clean.docx)





